
7. Ehime Walking Pilgrimage Highlights from Sacred Mountain Sites to Dogo Onsen
DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 NOTES

6:00

Furuiwayaso (Check out)

7:00 Chochinya (Check out)

T45 Iwayaji T47 Yasakaji

8:00
Seriwari Zenjo

Jonofuchi Park
9:00 Dougoya (Check out)

T48 Sairinji Explore on foot
Haiku Museum

10:00
Dogo Park

10:30　Depart Matsuyama Station Bus
T49 Jodoji

11:00

Borrow bike at Monkeys
Lunch: T50 Hantaji

12:00 Tenku no Sato Sansan, etc. Lunch:
Local Cuisine Goshiki, Daikokuya, etc.

12:31　Depart Kuma Chugakumae Bus Stop  Lunch: 
T44 Daihoji 12:40　Arrive Yokodori Bus Stop (JR Bus)

13:00 Lunch: Kayochan House Explore by bike
 (Get Lunch box on the way there.) Ishiteji Yakimochi (roasted rice cake) Matsuyama Ropeway Shopping District

Matsuyama Castle
T51 Ishiteji Issoan

14:00 Saka no Ue no Kumo Museum
Cross Misaka Pass Bansuiso

Okaido Shopping Street, etc.

15:00 Ryokan in Dogo Onsen area (Check in)

Furuiwaya, Furuiwaya Fudo Rest: Sakamotoya (Pilgrim's lodge) Explore Dogo Onsen
Botchan Karakuri Clock 

16:00 Furuiwayaso (Check in) Dogo Onsen Station
Enmanji Temple
Isaniwa Shrine

T46 Joruriji Hogonji Temple Return bike at Monkeys 
17:00 Shopping District, etc.

Chochinya (Check in)

18:00

DAY 1
Leave from Matsuyama Station by JR bus → Kuma Junior
High School
Daihoji: This temple is located at the midpoint of the 88
Sacred Sites on Shikoku Island on a pathway surrounded by
several centuries-old giant cedars, with an atmosphere that is
quiet and dignified.

Furuiwaya: A popular spot for viewing the autumn leaves. A
place of worship for ascetic practitioners since ancient times,
there is a worship hall along the trail and Momijidani route,
and Fudo Myoo (Acala) is enshrined in a huge hole in the
rock.

DAY 2
Iwayaji: A sacred mountain site with a unique rocky
landscape and a main hall that looks as if it is embedded in
the huge rock cliff. Daishi Hall is decorated with roses and
incorporates western-style architecture.
Seriwari Zenjo: ❶Climb up a cleft in the rock! ❷Climb a
precipice with the help of chains! ❸Climb a terrifying ladder!

Kayo-chan's House: Henro salon, free rest. Come and meet
Kayo-chan!
Sakamoto-ya: Osettai on Saturdays and Sundays.

DAY 3
There are 8 Sacred Sites (T46-T43) in Matsuyama, so please
visit as many as your time permits.

Dogo Onsen: One of the three oldest hot springs in Japan
with a nostalgic retro atmosphere. Dogo Onsen’s three public
bathhouses, Dogo Onsen Honkan, Tsubaki no Yu, and Asuka
no Onsen, are publicly operated, but officially allow people
with tattoos to bathe in them.

DAY 4
Bike: Rent a bike for the day at Cycle Station Monkeys. Return
it to the same location.

Dogo Park: Yuzuki Castle existed for 250 years from the early
14th century to the late 16th century, and part of the castle
wall still remains.

Matsuyama Castle: From the top of the mountain, you can
look out over the city and the Seto Inland Sea.

Italian ZiZi, Cafe de Poele, Meshiya, etc.

11:38　Arrive Kuma Chugakumae Bus Stop
(JR Bus)


	7

